

MEETING OF MAYOR AND COUNCIL TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN July 5, 2021, 5:30 P.M. AGENDA

(Meeting will be by telephone due to Coronavirus) Dial: 1-712-832-8330 Access Code: 9227315

- 1. Opening of Meeting
- 2. Departmental Reports
- 3. <u>RESOLUTION 2021-118 RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ACCEPTANCE OF</u> <u>THE STATE FUNDING FOR BERLIN TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT</u> <u>PARTICIPATION IN THE STATE GRANT PROGRAM "SFY21 BODY WORN</u> <u>CAMERA GRANT" ADMINISTERED BY THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY,</u> <u>DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY.</u>
- 4. <u>RESOLUTION 2021-119 RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN TO</u> ENTER INTO AN INTERLOCAL SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH THE BOROUGH OF SOMERDALE FOR THE PROVISION OF a QUALIFIED PURCHASING AGENT.
- 5. RESOLUTION 2021-120 APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING A DISCHARGE OF LIEN AS A RESULT OF PAYMENT SATISFIED OR MUNICIPAL LIEN TRANSFER ON REAL PROPERTY FOR NECESSARY MAINTENANCE WORK PERFORMED.
- 6. <u>RESOLUTION 2021-121 CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 3 AND FINAL FOR</u> <u>IMPROVEMENTS TO CLARENCE AVENUE-VETERANS AVENUE THROUGH</u> <u>THE N.J. D.O.T. FY 2018 MUNICIPAL AID FUNDING.</u>
- 7. <u>RESOLUTION 2021- 122 RESOLUTION APPROVING FINAL PAYMENT # 3</u> FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS TO CLARENCE AVENUE-VETERANS AVENUE THROUGH THE N.J. D.O.T. FY 2018 MUNICIPAL AID FUNDING.
- 8. RESOLUTION 2021-123 PAYMENT OF BILLS FOR JULY.

- 9. RESOLUTION 2021-124 RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE AND APPROPRIATION IN THE BUDGET OF ANY COUNTY OR MUNICIPALITY PURSUANT TO THE N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (CHAPTER 159 P.L. 1948) CLEAN COMMUNITIES
- 10. RESOLUTION 2021-125 RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE AND APPROPRIATION IN THE BUDGET OF ANY COUNTY OR MUNICIPALITY PURSUANT TO THE N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (CHAPTER 159 P.L. 1948) RECYCLING TONNAGE
- 11. RESOLUTION 2021-126 RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE AND APPROPRIATION IN THE BUDGET OF ANY COUNTY OR MUNICIPALITY PURSUANT TO THE N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (CHAPTER 159 P.L. 1948) BODY WORN CAMERA
- 12. RESOLUTION 2021-127 RESOLUTION APPOINTING MICHAEL LANDOLT PATROLMAN FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN POLICE DEPARTMENT
- 13. Approval of JUNE 21, 2021 Meeting Minutes
- 14. All Other Business
- 15. Public Portion
- 16. Adjourn